## First Montrophy Constrain

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

09222

rst	cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist TSANKURA Sub-Divn 1515 HNUPUR PS INDAS Year 2020 FIR No. 155 2020 Date 10.11.2020
2.	(i) Act X Sections X (ii) Act X Sections
	(III) ACT
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 374 DT-10.11-2020 Time 20.05 HRs.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day TUESDAY Date 10:11:2020 Time 17:35 HR5
	(c) Information Received Date SH 10.11.2020 Time 20.05 HRS
	G.D. No. 374 DV 10.11.2020 at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral TYPED COMPLAINT
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX-18 KM SOUTH FROM PS. 31 No. 42
	(b) Address VILL PANTRAL &O KARISUNDA & 5- INDAS, DIST BANKURA ANCHAL
	HOTO G.P. AMRUL BLOCK-INDAS
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	Districtx
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name MALADEV PATRA, SI OF INDAS &S.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name MOT MOTED
	(c) Date / Year of Birth MOT MOTED
	(d) Nationality
	(e) Address INDAS POLICE STATION, DIST. BANKURA.
7.	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	P.O. KARISUNDA
	F.S. INDAS.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) :
	(1) GHE PLASTIC JARIKEN CONTAINING ABOUT 20 LTRS OF COLOURLESS LIQUIR.
	LINUAL STRANG SMELL OF IN LIGHTR (2) ONE DOTTLE CONTAINING APPROX-350ML
	- CALLUDIES LIBURD HOWNER STRONG SMELL OF IN LIGHOK COLLECTED AS SAMPLE
0.	FROM SL. 170-1.  Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: R3. APPROX- 850/- (EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)
	VIII One No if one
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE CRIGINAL TYPED COMPLAINT WHICH IS TREATED  AS FIR IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals continues of orderects as the same of the sam
	the lowest of the langest of the lan
	on point of jurisdiction. Fix read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	0 1

Signature / Thumb Impression of 10 11.2020

the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Officer-In-Charge Police Station with Name: DIDYUT DAUMDAS PS.

Rank: SI OF POLIBANKURA

Number if any: O. C. IMDAS Q.5.

To The Officer-in- Charge, Indas Police Station, Bankura.

Sub:- Prayer for lodging a F.I.R against accd. Madan Ruidas (approx- 55 yrs) S/o- Lt. Bhairab Ruidas of vill- Pantrai, P.O- Karisunda, P.S- Indas, Dist- Bankura.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Madan Ruidas (approx-55 yrs) S/o- Lt. Bhairab Ruidas of vill- Pantrai, P.O- Karisunda, P.S- Indas, Dist- Bankura with seized colourless liquor amounting about 20 liters in a plastic jariken from which strong smell of I.D liquor is coming out (approx. value of Rs. 850/-) and one bottle containing approx 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor collected as sample from the above noted plastic jariken under proper seizure list and label. I beg to report that today i.e. on 10.11.2020 morning while myself along with force were engaged in patrolling duty in P.S area at about 17:35 hrs, received secret source information that one person namely Madan Ruidas is selling I.D liquor at Vill- Pantrai from his house. To act to the secret source information, I informed the matter to O/C Indas PS immediately over phone and as per his verbal direction, I along with force rushed for that spot and met with my source there. As guided by my source, keeping our vehicle in a certain distance, I along with force in proper police uniform quickly moved towards the place where I found some persons assembled in the house courtyard of the house of Madan Ruidas. Seeing us in police uniform, the said persons who assembled there, started to flee away. Accordingly, I along with my force held raid and was able to apprehend one person from the spot. On interrogation, he disclosed his identity as noted above and also confessed that he sells I.D liquor from his house since long. I verbally offered him our search, but he refused. Thereafter, I searched the house of Madan Ruidas and found the above noted plastic jariken containing approx. 20 liters of liquor from beneath the bed in his house. In presence of the accused Madan Ruidas and my accompanying force, I opened the cap of the plastic jariken to check and found approx. 20 liters of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor inside the plastic jariken. On being asked neither he nor any one in favour of him could produce any license or valid document in respect of the said liquor or his business of liquor. I also asked him to disclose the identity of the persons who could manage to flee away from the spot. However, he did not disclose any ones name and stated that they were his customers whose names are not known to him. I also tried to collect their names from the local people who gathered on the spot, but none could tell anything. Under these circumstances, it was clear that the above named accused person was selling liquors from his house to the persons who fled away & stocking liquors with a view to wrongful gain to him. Accordingly, I seized the above noted plastic jariken as shown and identified by the accused person from his house and one bottle containing approx. 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor collected as sample from the above noted plastic jariken under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses in between 18:15 hrs and 18:45 hrs and also prepared its label. I requested the local available witnesses who gathered on the spot to sign the seizure list as seizure witness but no one came forward. Finding no other alternative, I took signature of my accompanying force as seizure witness. After reading it over to the accused person in his own language, I obtained his signature on the seizure list and label and also supplied a copy to him. Thereafter, maintaining all legal formalities as directed by the Honorable Apex Court and N.H.R.C, I arrested him under proper Memo of Arrest and brought him to PS along with seized articles.

Seized articles:

1) One plastic jariken containing about 20 liters of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor,

2) One bottle containing approx. 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of LD liquor collected as sample from Sl no- (1),

Under the above fact and circumstances, I pray before your kind self that a specific case may kindly be registered against the above noted arrested accused person under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List,

2) Original Memo of Arrest.

Precional on 10.11.2020 at 20.05 hm and stantal inclus for case No. 155/2020 of 10.11.2020 U/s. C/6 A of Dunyal excise Act.

Submitted
Ascloder Patra St
S.I Baladev Patra St
Indas P.S., Bankura.